
AGENDA 
CITY OF TULSA BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 

Regularly Scheduled Meeting 
Tulsa City Council Chambers 

175 East 2nd Street, 2nd Level, One Technology Center 
Tuesday, January 10, 2017, 1:00 P.M. 

 
Meeting No. 1175 

 
 

CONSIDER, DISCUSS AND/OR TAKE ACTION ON: 
 
1. Approval of Minutes of December 13, 2016 (Meeting No. 1174). 
2. Approval of Amended Minutes of November 17, 2016 (Special Meeting). 
 
 

UNFINISHED BUSINESS 
 
3. 22166—Tracy Nonweiler 

Variance of the minimum open space per unit requirement from 7,000 square 
feet to 6,078 square feet; Variance of the rear setback from 25 feet to 6 feet 
(Section 5.030).  LOCATION:  2622 East 33rd Place South  (CD 9) 
 
The applicant has withdrawn the application. 

 
4. 22167—Len Wade 

Special Exception to permit a duplex in the CH District (Section 15.020).  
LOCATION:  631 South Peoria Avenue East  (CD 4) 
 
Staff requests a continuance to February 14, 2017 to allow the City 
additional time to review the request. 

 
5. 22168—Claude Neon Federal Signs – Ed Horkey 

Variance to increase the permitted sign display area to 1,092 square feet to 
permit two freestanding signs in the freeway corridor (Section 60.080-C).  
LOCATION:  5866 South 107th Avenue East  (CD 7) 

 
  

NEW APPLICATIONS 
 

6. 22177—Jerry E. Green 
Special Exception for parking and/or storage of a recreational vehicle in the 
street yard (Section 45.150-C).  LOCATION:  238 South 70th East Avenue  (CD 
3) 
 



 
7. 22178—Whistler Sign Company – John Allred 

Verification of the spacing requirement for an outdoor advertising sign 1,200 
feet from another outdoor advertising sign on the same side of the highway; 
Verification of the spacing requirement for a dynamic display outdoor 
advertising sign of 1,200 feet from any other dynamic display outdoor 
advertising sign facing the same traveled way (Section 60.080 and Section 
60.100).  LOCATION:  14149 East Admiral Place North  (CD 3) 

 
8. 22180—Ronnie Potter 

Verification of the spacing requirement for liquor stores of 300 feet from plasma 
centers, day labor hiring centers, bail bonds offices, pawn shops, and other 
liquor stores (Section 40.300-A).  LOCATION:  11512 East 21st Street South  
(CD 6) 

 
9. 22181—J. D. Harp 

Special Exception to increase the permitted driveway width from 20 feet to 30 
feet in the right-of way and on the lot within in an RS-4 District (Section 55.090-
F).  LOCATION:  West and South of the SW/c of South 193rd Avenue East and 
East 41st Street South  (CD 6) 

 
10. 22182—Brent Barnes 

Special Exception to permit used car sales in the CS District (Section 15.020).  
LOCATION:  1901 South Garnett Road East  (CD 6) 

 
11. 22183—Kevin Hughes 

Variance to reduce the open space requirement to 3,834 square feet in the RS-
3 District to permit construction of a new garage (Section 5.030).  LOCATION:  
1643 South Evanston Avenue East  (CD 4) 

 
12. 22184—Linda Foster 

Special Exception to permit a manufactured housing unit in the RM-2 District 
(Section 5.020).  LOCATION:  1018 South 51st Avenue West  (CD 1) 

 
13. 22185—Kurt Barren 

Variance to allow a detached accessory building to be located less than 25 feet 
from the rear property line (Section 90.090.C-2.b).  LOCATION:  1755 South 
St. Louis Avenue East  (CD 4) 

 
14. 22186—Ralph Smith 

Variance of the required open space on the lot from 2,878 square feet 
(approved by BOA-16467) to 2,253 square feet in the RS-3 District (Section 
5.030).  LOCATION:  1708 South Newport Avenue East  (CD 4) 

 
 



 
15. 22187—Matt Dawson 

Variance to reduce the rear setback to 15 feet for an addition to a non-
conforming structure (Section 80.030-D).  LOCATION:  4755 South Yorktown  
Place East  (CD 9) 

 
16. 22188—Wallace Engineering – Jim Beach 

Variance of the required street frontage from 50 feet to 37.5 feet; Variance to 
reduce the street steback from 10 feet to 4.7 feet in the OM District (Section 
15.030-A, Table 15-3).  LOCATION: 1408 South Cheyenne Avenue West  (CD 
4) 

 
17. 22189—Mike Rice 

Special Exception to permit storage/warehouse use in the CS District (Section 
15.020, Table 15-2).  LOCATION:  110 South 193rd Avenue East  (CD 6) 

 
 

OTHER BUSINESS 
 

NEW BUSINESS 
 

BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS 
 

ADJOURNMENT 
 

Website:  www.cityoftulsa-boa.org                      E-mail:  esubmit@incog.org   
 

CD = Council District 
 

NOTE:  If you require special accommodation pursuant to the Americans 
with Disabilities Act, please notify INCOG (918)584-7526.  Exhibits, 
Petitions, Pictures, etc., presented to the Board of Adjustment may be 
received and deposited in case files to be maintained at Land Development 
Services, INCOG.  The ringing/sound on a cell phones and pagers must be 
turned off during the Board of Adjustment meeting. 
 
NOTE:  This agenda is for informational purposes only and is not an official 
posting.  Please contact the INCOG Office at (918) 584-7526, if you require 
an official posted agenda. 

http://www.cityoftulsa-boa.org/
mailto:esubmit@incog.org





























































































































































































































































































































































































































